LED CLOCK

MUHAMMAD ZULHAIRI BIN KAMARULZAILAN

MUHAMMAD SYAFIQ BIN SIDI

A project report submitted to the Faculty of Electrical Engineering,
University Teknologi MARA in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the
award of Diploma of Electrical Engineering.

FACULTY OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
MALAYSIA

SEPTEMBER 2015



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

“In the Name of Allah, Most Gracious and Most Merciful”

In preparing this final year project, we dealt with many people who have a
major contributed significantly to understanding of these project.

Firstly, we would like to acknowledge and thank to our supervisor, Madam
Hanunah Binti Othman for her encouragement and guidance throughout our
project. Our appreciate also goes to our family who has support us over the
years.

Furthermore, we also wish to extend my appreciate and thanks to our
friends, especially our classmates who are willing to spend their precious time
to give us ideas and suggestion in completing this project.

Last but not least, our great appreciate dedicated to those who engage
directly or indirectly in completing this project. Indeed all views, support and
assistance in completing this project are very beneficial.

iil



ABSTRACT

This project is rarely used to develop analog clock because the development of the
clock is complicated and to reduce the size of clock so it is portable and easy to use
anywhere. The objectives of the project is to design LED digital clock and to display the
time reading on the LED screen. This project also develop a microcontroller program by
using the assembly programming language. This project requirement are component as
Atmel microcontroller , capacitor , resistance, 74 series and 6 digit 7 segment LED. Then,
experimenting the project which are construct and design of the project circuit using a
suitable software to ensure the circuit gives out the desired output. Next is to construct
the material as shown in the diagram, refer circuit diagram and decorate or design the
LED clock circuit to be neat to be presented. The output of this project, the actual time in

digital and stopwatch which can be set by the switch.

v



CHAPTER

TABLE OF CONTENT

TITLE

Candidate Declaration
Supervisor’s Approval
Acknowledgement
Abstract

Table of Content

INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background

1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Objective

1.4 Scope of Study

1.5 Project Contribution

LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Project Comparison

2.2 AT89C2051 Microcontroller
2.3 Resistor

2.4 Capacitor

2.5 7 Segment LED Display
2.6 Arduino Software

2.7 Voltage Regulator

2.8 72LS138 Decoder
2.9SPDT Relay

2.10 Mylar Capacitor

2.11 20Mhz Resonator
2.12 Diode

2.13 Transistor

2.14 Tact Switch

PAGE

111,
1V,

AW W=

Y= CIEN B RV

13
14
15
16
17
20

Yy



METHODOLOGY
3.1 Block Diagram
3.2 Flow Chart

RESULT AND DISCUSSION
4.1 Discussion

4.2 Result

4.3 Gantt Chart

CONCLUSION
5.1 Conclusion
5.2 References

APPENDIX

6.1 Appendix 1
6.2 Appendix 2
6.3 Appendix 3
6.4 Appendix 4

21
22

23
24
27

28
29

31
32
33
34



