LED CLOCK

MUHAMMAD ZULHAIRI BIN KAMARULZAILAN MUHAMMAD SYAFIQ BIN SIDI

A project report submitted to the Faculty of Electrical Engineering, University Teknologi MARA in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the award of Diploma of Electrical Engineering.

> FACULTY OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA MALAYSIA

> > SEPTEMBER 2015

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

"In the Name of Allah, Most Gracious and Most Merciful"

In preparing this final year project, we dealt with many people who have a major contributed significantly to understanding of these project.

Firstly, we would like to acknowledge and thank to our supervisor, Madam Hanunah Binti Othman for her encouragement and guidance throughout our project. Our appreciate also goes to our family who has support us over the years.

Furthermore, we also wish to extend my appreciate and thanks to our friends, especially our classmates who are willing to spend their precious time to give us ideas and suggestion in completing this project.

Last but not least, our great appreciate dedicated to those who engage directly or indirectly in completing this project. Indeed all views, support and assistance in completing this project are very beneficial.

ABSTRACT

This project is rarely used to develop analog clock because the development of the clock is complicated and to reduce the size of clock so it is portable and easy to use anywhere. The objectives of the project is to design LED digital clock and to display the time reading on the LED screen. This project also develop a microcontroller program by using the assembly programming language. This project requirement are component as Atmel microcontroller , capacitor , resistance, 74 series and 6 digit 7 segment LED. Then, experimenting the project which are construct and design of the project circuit using a suitable software to ensure the circuit gives out the desired output. Next is to construct the material as shown in the diagram, refer circuit diagram and decorate or design the LED clock circuit to be neat to be presented. The output of this project, the actual time in digital and stopwatch which can be set by the switch.

TABLE OF CONTENT

CHAPTER	TITLE	PAGE
	Candidate Declaration Supervisor's Approval	1.
	Acknowledgement	111.
	Abstract	1V.
	Table of Content	V
1.	INTRODUCTION	
	1.1 Background	1
	1.2 Problem Statement	2
	1.3 Objective	3
	1.4 Scope of Study	3
	1.5 Project Contribution	4
2.	LITERATURE REVIEW	
	2.1 Project Comparison	5
	2.2 AT89C2051 Microcontroller	6
	2.3 Resistor	7
	2.4 Capacitor	8
	2.5 7 Segment LED Display	9
	2.6 Arduino Software	10
	2.7 Voltage Regulator	11
	2.8 72LS138 Decoder	12
	2.9 SPDT Relay	13
	2.10 Mylar Capacitor	14
	2.11 20Mhz Resonator	15
	2.12 Diode	16
	2.13 Transistor	17
	2.14 Tact Switch	20

3.	METHODOLOGY	
	3.1 Block Diagram	21
	3.2 Flow Chart	22
	RESULT AND DISCUSSION	
	4.1 Discussion	23
4.	4.2 Result	24
	4.3 Gantt Chart	27
	CONCLUSION	

CONCLUSION

5.

5.1 Conclusion	28
5.2 References	29

APPENDIX

6	6.1 Appendix 1	31
	6.2 Appendix 2	32
	6.3 Appendix 3	33
	6.4 Appendix 4	34